## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Susumu IKEHARA    | 01/04/2008     |
| Hiroshi SHIRAFUJI | 01/04/2008     |
| Shuji NAKAMURA    | 01/04/2008     |
| Nobuo SHIMODA     | 01/04/2008     |
| Katsuyuki SADO    | 01/04/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | JIMRO CO., LTD.        |  |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 351-1, Nishiyokote-cho |  |
| City:           | Takasaki-shi, Gunma    |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 3700021                |  |

| Name:           | KANSAI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10-15, Fumizono-cho       |  |
| City:           | Moriguchi-shi, Osaka      |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 5708506                   |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12018337 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: iavila@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

PATENT REEL: 020401 FRAME: 0991

500445818

| •  | 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW<br>Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213 |  |
|--|---|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                  | Q106070   |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                       | Gordon Kit  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Q106070_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 020401 FRAME: 0992

# **Assignment**

4) Nobuo SHIMODA, and 5) Katsuyuki SADO,

Whereas, I/We, 1) Susumu IKEHARA, 2) Hiroshi SHIRAFUJI, 3) Shuji NAKAMURA,

| 2-5) c/o JIMRO CO., LTD, 3  | 51-1, Nishiyokote-cho, Takasaki-s   | shi, Gunma 3700021, Japan   |
|---|---|---|
| hereinafter called assignor(s) BONE MARROW HARVESTING   | , have invented certain improveme<br>DRILL  | ents in   |
| and executed an application f   | or Letters Patent of the United States: and   | tes of America therefor on  |
| Whereas,  | 1) JIMRO CO., LTD, and  | 1   |
|   | 2) KANSAI MEDICAL U   | NIVERSITY, of   |
|   | 1) 351-1, Nishiyokote-cho,  | , Takasaki-shi,   |
|   | Gunma 3700021, Japan:   | ; and   |
|   | 2) 10-15, Fumizono-cho, M   | Moriguchi-shi,  |
|   | Osaka 5708506, Japan  |   |
|   | acquire the entire right, title, and ir<br>States patents to be obtained theref   |   |
| Now therefore, for va   | luable consideration, receipt where   | eof is hereby acknowledged,   |
| under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/vissue any Letters Patent grant successors and assigns; and I necessary by the assignee in do so by the assignee. | or the United States of America, inc<br>we request the Director of the U.S.<br>sed upon the invention set forth in to<br>we will execute without further co<br>connection with the United States a<br>e and request our attorneys SUGHE | Patent and Trademark Office to<br>the application to the assignee, its<br>onsideration all papers deemed<br>application when called upon to |
|   | Washington, DC 20037-3213 to ins<br>3,337 and Confirm   | sert here in parentheses<br>nation number   |
| number and filing date of said  | application when known.   | ) the application   |
| Date: January 4, 2008   | Em 9  | Allhara susumu Ilehara  |
| s/ Susur<br>Date:<br>January 4, 2008  | nu IKEHARA  HIVOG Ni hi SHIRAFUJI   | Shirafogil  |
| Date: January 4, 2008   | Shuji   | Nakamura  |
| Date: January 4, 2008   | NAKAMURA<br>NO DUO<br>10 SHIMODA  | Shimoda   |
| Date: January 4, 2008   | Katsuyuki   | Sado  |
|   | ding but is prima facie evidence of execu   | tion under 35 U.S.C. §261)  |

**RECORDED: 01/23/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020401 FRAME: 0993